Arrow: Isolation
No Arrow: Fix
Study on Seismic Response Analysis of Curved Grillage Girder Viaducts
with Base Isolation System under Low Temperature
Hokkaido University
Hokkaido University
Hokkaido University
Hokkaido University

40m, The bridge alignment is horizontally curved in a circular
arc and the radius of curvature is 100m. And the height of
four piers is 20m. The analytical model is shown in Fig.2.
Superstructure and piers are modeled as beam-column
elements. Superstructure is divided into 62 elements and pier
is divided into 5 elements.
2.1 Superstructure and substructure
The bridge superstructure consists of a reinforced
concrete deck slab that rests on three I-shape steel girders,
equally spaced at an interval of 2.1m. The girders are
interconnected by end-span diaphragms as intermediate
diaphragms at uniform spacing of 10m. And the total weight
of superstructure is 8.82MN.
Table 1 Bearing configuration
Case Product Code Dimension Temperature
1 LRB-S-200 side length 200mm +20℃
2 LRB-S-200LT side length 200mm -30℃
3 LRB-S-350 side length 350mm +20℃
4 LRB-S-350LT side length 350mm -30℃
5 LRB-S-500 side length 500mm +20℃
6 LRB-S-500LT side length 500mm -30℃
Table 2 Isolation/Fix Configuration of Bearing
P1 P2 P3 P4
In the presented study the viaduct is supported by four
steel box section piers, having the same height of 20m. The